/

’Dg‘l.(!o.‘/ 00  sorese MA | oo WT [ oon K e PHC e 223136637

A

y N '
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ﬁ&ms,;
- Engineering Bureau - !:I-’; 3
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 G, 3

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Sait Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

[1 NsL [] NsPp [] SD @
Check One Only for [B] or [C] ECE ! V
Ep

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement A : il

X puC [] ctB [J pc [ pc [ oLs DOOLM 12 4,

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery e"l/at,'On )
] WEx [] pMx [] swp [] I [] EOR [] PPR Dlw;%n

(D] Other: Specify

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] [0 Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [0 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
[D] [l Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
[E] EI For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] [[] Waivers are Attached

[31 SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Roy L. Wheeler, Jr. é z j Bus. Svc. Spec. II 08/08/2002

Print or Type Name Sighature 71 Title Date
Amerada Hess Corporation

Fred Turner Jr. “B” No. 2, API 30-025-35920, Unit K, Sec. 17, T20S, R38E,

Lea County, N.M. — New Well Completion.

e-mail Address



District I State of New Mexico Form C-107A

1623 N. French Drive, Hobks. NM 86240 : Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised May 15, 2000
District I
1301 W. Griad Aveaa, Artsia, NM 83210 QOil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE
District I1I 1220 South St. Francis Dr. X Single Well
1000 Rio Brazos Roud, Aziex, NI 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 __Establish Pre-Approved Pools
District IV - EXISTING WELLBORE
12205, St Francis Dr., Sunta Fe, NM B7505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING ___Yes __ No
—Amerada Hess Corporation P. Q. Box 840, Seminole, Texas 79360
Operator Address

Turner Jr. “B” 2 K-Sec. 17-T20S-R3ISE _Lea
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No. 000495 _ Property Code 25890 _ API No._30-025-35920 I ease Type: Federal State _ X Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
7 N

Pool Name \IN? “Skaggs Drinkard v’ Warren Abo-West
Pool Code 57000 62940
Top and Bottom of Pay Section
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 6829 - 6916’ 7004’ - 7232’
Method of Production ) -
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing

Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom

pertoration in the lower zone is within 150% of the

depth of the top perforution in the upper zone)

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU BTU = 1,107 ' BTU = 1,124
(Degree API or Gas BTU) Oil Gravity =32.8 Oil Gravity = 30.8

Producing, Shut-In or
New Zone Producing Shut-In

Date and Qil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.

(Note: If allocution is based upon something other

(Note: For new zones with 1o production history, Date: 08/01/2002 Date: Date: 07/29/2002
shall be required to attach producti
estinaces and supporting duta.) Rates: 3 B.0./D., 112 Rates: Rates: 8 B.O/D.,4 B.W./D.,
B.W./D,, & 588 MCFGPD & 174 MCFGPD
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Oil Gas Oil Gas

than current or past production, supporting duta or '
explusstion will be required. 273 % 772 % % % 72.7 % 228 %
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes _X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes, No.
Are all produced fluids from ail commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes _X No,
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No__X
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No__X

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS
If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottomhole pressure data.

I hereby certify that the information abovg is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TITLE__ Bus. Sve. Spec. 11 DATE___08/08/2002
e
TYPE OR PRINT'NAME Roy L. Wheeler. Jr. TELEPHONE NO. ( 915 ) 758-6778




District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District I

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87504

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

Eﬁergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe. NM 87504

Form C-102
Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

[C] AMENDED REPORT

' API Number * Pool Code * Pool Name
30-025-35920 57000 Skaggs Drinkard
* Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
25890 Fred Turner Jr. "'B" 2
"OGRID No. * Operator Name ’ Elevation
000495 Amerada Hess Corporation 3560°
19 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 17 20S| 38E 2110 South 2090 West Lea
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
¥ Dedicated Acres {* Jointor Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.
40 I

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A

NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

"TTOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

Bakds

Printed Name

Bus. Sve. Spec. I

Title

o8/of/or
T

2110°

"®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belicf.

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number




District 1 : State of New Mexico : Form C-102

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 15, 2000
District I
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
District IL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. State Lease - 4 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe. NM 87504 Fee Lease - 3 Copies
District IV

1220 . St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87504 [[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number * Pool Code * Pool Name -
30-025-35920 62940 Warren Abo - West
* Property Code * Property Name * Well Number
25890 Fred Turner Jr. "B” ] 2
'OGRID No. * Operator Name ‘ * Elevation
000495 Amerada Hess Corporation
19 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 17 20S| 38E 2110 South 2090 West Lea
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
" Dedicated Acres |* Jointor Infil | Consolidation Code  |* Order No.
40 I

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

"7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

L hereby certify that the information contained herein
is true and comp)ete to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

7y

Rox_L. Wheeler. Ir.

Printed Name

Bus. Svc. Spec. II

Title

OFfog/n2
e [ /)

"*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

L hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted ﬁom field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
2110 same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number




Wheeler, Roy

Page 1 of <«

From: Wickett, Nathan
Sent:  Friday, July 26, 2002 12:07
To: Wheeler, Roy

Cc: Murray, Judy
Subject: R_DO_OWNER_BY_PROP.itf
Ownership P10932

Amerada Hess Corporation
Division Order Ownership
Live Division Order Ownership by Property

Date:
7/26/2002
Time:

Division Order: 00109320-00006 TURNER, FRED JR 'B’NO 1(APO)

State: NewMexico & No. 2

County: LEA
Owner
Name and
10071703 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
P O BOX 2040
HOUSTON

Tax identification: 134921002
10732202 EXXON COMPANY USA

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - OIL

P O BOX 951027

DALLAS

Tax Identification: 135409005
11787002 OXY USA INC (OIL PROCEEDS)

PO BOX 841803

DALLAS

Tax Identification: 731166880
13003301 PHILLIP WILLIAM TURNER

07/26/2002

Pay / Hoid

TX 77002

TX 75395-1027

TX 75284-1803

OlL

Interes
t
Wi

WI

RI

Page: 1 of 4
Report #TDO10001
Run Date: Time: 12:05
Run

12:05
Tract Factor: N/A

Owner Burden
Interest Group
Sequence Number

01  0.41090880

Interest

01 030939120

01  0.15470000

01 01 0.00537110



Page 2 of @

P O BOX 30192 SUB STATION D
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87190
Tax Identification: 585249112
13147801 MILDRED G. TURNER 1 RI 01 01  0.00878900
P O BOX 2483
ROSWELL NM 88202
Tax Identification: 525128970
13230901 SARABETH SHERROD BODDY 1 RI 01 01  0.00488270
2410 LOU LANE
WICHITA FALLS TX 76308
Tax Identification: 465227224

071612000,



Amerada Hess Corporation
Division Order Ownership
Live Division Order Ownership by Property

Date:
7/26/2002
Time:

Division Order: 00109320-00006 TURNER, FRED JR 'B' NO 1(APO)

State: NEW MEXICO
County: LEA

Owner
Name and
ROBERT B KIMMEL
107 CAVE LANE
SAN ANTONIO,
Tax Identification: 451961805
JULIETTE & FRED TURNER JR TRST

13231001

13388801

TX 78209

FBO DOROTHY T SCHARBAUER/L DURHAM

& C SCHARBAUER JR TRUSTEES

PO BOX 910

MIDLAND

Tax Identification:
DONALD E MITCHELL

1918 SURREY CIRCLE

GRAND PRAIRIE

Tax Identification: 451383205
COBRA PETROLEUM COMPANY

P O BOX 136355

FORT WORTH

Tax Identification: 752479490
HDS GROUP INC AGENT FOR

FRED C DURHAM/JANET R SAM/

KATHRYN F STUARD

PO BOX 5075

GEORGETOWN

Tax Identification:

751160165
13578201

13762401

14008101

752595103

NITMNRNHN

X 79702

TX 75050

TX 76136

TX 78627-5075

Pay / Hold

OlL

Interes
t
RI

RI

RI

RI

RI

Page 3 of'7

Page: 2 of 4
Report #TDO10001
Run Date: Time: 12:05
Run

12:05
Tract Factor: N/A

Owner Burden
Interest Group
Sequence  Number Interest
01 01  0.00244140
01 01  0.01171870
01 01  0.01279300
01 01  0.00244140
01 01  0.00585940



Page 4 of &

14008201 JKL CO 1 RI 01 01  0.00585940

P O BOX 204
MIDLAND TX 79702
Tax ldentification: 752575105

nNITL£I0000)



Page 5 of &

Amerada Hess Corporation Page: 3 of 4
Division Order Ownership Report #TDO10001
Live Division Order Ownership by Property Run Date: Time: 12:05
Run
Date:
7126/2002
Time: 12:05
Division Order: 00109320-00006 TURNER, FRED JR 'B' NO 1(APO) ol Tract Factor: N/A
State: NEW MEXICO
County: LEA
Owner Burden
Owner Pay / Hold Interes Interest Group
Name and t Sequence  Number Interest
14380301 GALYN HORNE 1 RI 01 01 0.02255870
3117 COLE AVE
WACO TX 76707
Tax ldentification: 456887451
14396101 FAYE T HORNE 1 RI 01 01  0.01279300
3117 COLE AVE
WACO X 76707
Tax Identification: 451144705
14425401 ELIZABETH T LAMB 2 RI 01 01  0.01279300
JAMES L LAMB JR POA
6507 JESTER BLVD
SUITE 510B
AUSTIN TX 78750
Tax ldentification: 465786354
14545301 JONATHAN D TURNER 1 RI 01 01 0.00390620
707 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD
EVANSVILLE IN 47714-0661
Tax Identification: 446075452
15591601 GENE GRIFFIN WILSON 1 RI 01 01 0.00426440
908 PINE OAK DRIVE
EDMOND OK 73034
Tax Identification: 458529933
15591701 ROBERT GRAHAM JOHNSON 1 RI 01 01 0.00426430
6450 ELLENWOOD AVENUE

NTNANOND




Page 6 of %

ST LOUIS MO 63105
Tax ldentification: 445589641

07NA1D0),



Amerada Hess Corporation
Division Order Ownership
Live Division Order Ownership by Property

Date:
7/26/2002
Time:
Division Order: 00109320-00006 TURNER, FRED JR ‘B’ NO 1(APO)
State: NEW MEXICO

County: LEA
Owner
Name and
15591801 EDWARD TURNER JOHNSON
1001 NORTH 14TH STREET
PONCA CITY OK 74601

Tax ldentification: 445589642

OiL

Interes
t

Pay / Holid

1 RI

s o g ok o m:n o.ﬂ mmuo: RRkkhkk

Page 7 of *-

Page: 4 of 4
Report #TDO10001
Run Date: Time: 12:05
Run

12:05
Tract Factor: N/A

Owner Burden
Interest Group
Sequence  Number Interest
01 01 0.00426430

***  This information is being provided to you as an accomodation only. Amerada Hess Corporation makes no warranty ***

*** or representation as to the accuracy or correctness of this information, and parties relying on such information b

TNAINOND



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Lori Wrotenbery
Director
Qil Conservation Division

GARY E. JOHNSON
Governor

Betty Rivera ; ‘
Cabinet Secretary g/ L / &% ’Z\

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Proposed:
MC o
DHC N4
NSL [
NSP
SWD
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Opeﬁg}‘e cada Pess Cfe??e R Weﬁ% ﬁﬁr'{c\gr J?g R Q‘Zt\:uv | 220280
. ni -1- 0
IP\ +F30-025-35921

and my recommendations are as follows:

Yours very truly,

Cheis Williams
Supervisor, District 1

0il Conservation Division * 1625 French Drive * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: (505) 393-6161 * Fax (505) 393-0720 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us



